

DISPUTE RESOLUTION SERVICE

D00021049

Decision of Independent Expert (Summary Decision)

Skyscanner Limited

and

Mr Pawan Yadav

1. The Parties:

Complainant: Skyscanner Limited The Stamp Office (5th Floor) 10 Waterloo Place Edinburgh EH1 3EG United Kingdom

Respondent: Mr Pawan Yadav No 794 Sindhi Colony, Behind Mama Ki Hotel, Jawahar Nagar, J jaipur Rajasthan 342001 India

2. The Domain Name:

skyscanner-flights.co.uk

3. Notification of Complaint

I hereby certify that I am satisfied that Nominet has sent the complaint to the Respondent in accordance with section 3 and 6 of the Policy.

	ghts		
The			
	Complainant has, to my reasonable satisfaction, show time or mark which is identical or similar to the domai		pect of
No		X □Yes	
Ab	usive Registration		
	The Complainant has, to my reasonable satisfaction, shown that the domain name skyscanner-flights.co.uk is an abusive registration		
Tital.	No	X □Yes	
Ot	her Factors		
	n satisfied that no other factors apply which would maision unconscionable in all the circumstances	ıke a summary	
	No	X □Yes	
Co	mments (optional)		

8. Decision

I grant the Complainant's application for a summary decision. In accordance with section 12 of the Policy, the domain name will therefore be transferred to the Complainant.

Signed: Dawn Osborne Dated: 25/2/2019